
Cultural Resources Contractor's List
Note:The consultants listed are not certified in any way by this office. It is up to the individual to make sure the consultant is qualified to do the work for which they were hired.
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Alexandrowicz John 
Stephen Archaeological Consulting Services - ACS P.O. Box 39, 13826 Pollard 

Drive Lytle Creek CA 92358 909-887-0795 909-887-0795 alexarcheo@aol.com x x x x x

Allen Bonnie JAH Architects, LLC 642 South Alaska Street, 
#100A Palmer AK 99645 907-746-7571 907-746-0061 jhtwo@mtaonline.net www.jaharchitects.com x

Anders Jake Stephen R. Braund & Associates 
(SRB&A) P.O. Box 10-1480 Anchorage AK 99510-

1480 907-786-8416 907-276-6117 jake.anders@srbak.com www.srbak.com x x x TK, Subsistence, NEPA

Argo Lindsay Northern Land Use Research Alaska, 
LLC (NLUR Alaska) Anchorage Office 725 Christensen Dr. Suite 4 Anchorage AK 99518 907-345-2457 907-339-2457 lja@northernlanduse.com www.northernlanduse.com x x x x x

Bernier Jobe Nvision Architecture 1231 Gambell Street, Suite 
400 Anchorage AK 99501 907-891-3577 907-349-1325 jbernier@nvisionarch.com www.nvisionarchitecture.com x x x

Board of Directors: Alaska Association for 
Historic Preservation, Historic Preservation 
Plan Inventory Assessments and Updates

Boyle, AIA Susan BOLA Architecture and Planning 159 Western Ave W Ste 486 Seattle WA 98119 206-447-4749 206-447-6462 sboyle@bolarch.com www.bolarch.com x x Historic documentation, landmark 
nominations, HABS/HAER, EIS, 

Braund Stephen R. Stephen R. Braund & Associates 
(SRB&A) P.O. Box 10-1480 Anchorage AK 99510-

1480 907-276-8222 907-276-6117 srb@srbak.com www.srbak.com x x x x TK, Subsistence, NEPA

Briggs Peter Corvus Design 2506-B Fairbanks St. Anchorage AK 99503 907-222-2859 N/A pbriggs@corvus-design.com www.corvus-design.com X
Interpretive Design/Mitigation, HALS 
(Historic American Landscapes Survey), 
Anchorage/Juneau/Wasilla offices

Browne Patricia Browne Research 446 East 23rd Avenue Anchorage AK 99503 907-279-0280 patty99503@yahoo.com x

Burns, RPA Jason Southeastern Archaeological Research, 
Inc. 700 N. 9th Avenue, Pensacola FL 32501

850-607-2846 
phone, 850-
261-1609 cell   

850-439-5048 jason@searchinc.com www.searchinc.com x x x-Maritime Archaeology

Cameron Roger Appraisal Express 1226 Spring Creek Road Dandridge TN 37725 865-397-2480 865-397-7590 ERCameron@aol.com x x x-Historic Propery Appraisal

Cassell, PhD Mark S. Territory Heritage Resource Consulting 200 West 34th Avenue, #8 Anchorage AK 99503
907-360-2668 
cell; 907-277-
6587 land

mark@territoryheritage.com www.territoryheritage.com x x x x

Combs, AIA, 
NCARB, 
Architect

Sam Combs and Combs, AIA 7480 Upper O'Malley Road Anchorage AK 99507 907-346-3990 907-346-3990 samcombs@gci.net x

Conlon Royce PDC Engineers 1028 Aurora Drive Fairbanks AK 99712 907-452-1414 907-456-2707 royceconlon@pdceng.us www.combsandcombsaia.com x

Corwin Don West Wind Woodworking P.O. Box 2995 Kodiak AK 99615 907-973-2021 dharmadon@hotmail.com x millwork as well as rehabilitation work

Following is a list of persons who have requested that their names be included in the Alaska State Historic Preservation Office cultural resource consultants list. This list does not represent a certification, endorsement, recommendation or assumption of 
responsibility for the work of any consultant. We do not verify that firms or their staff meets the qualification guidelines outlined by the Secretary of the Interior or the State of Alaska. The qualifications for federally funded projects can be found at 

http://www.nps.gov/history/local-law/arch_stnds_9.htm, for state funded projects the minimum qualifications are a B.A./B.S. in archaeology, history, preservation, architectural history, or a related field. Please make sure you verify the firm/individual hired meets 
the qualification guidelines to reduce potential issues during Section 106 review
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Durst Charissa 
W. Hardlines Design Company 4608 Indianola Avenue Columbus OH 43214 614-784-8733 614-784-9336 cdurst@hardlinesdesign.com www.hardlinesdesign.com x x

Esdale Julie Alaska Heritage Preservation 2170 Tribulation Trail Fairbanks AK 99709 907-378-9034 julieesdale@gmail.com x x

Fackler Shawn North Wind Resources Consulting 2525 C Street, Suite 130 Anchorage AK 99503 971-533-4114 shawn.fackler@northwindgrp.co
m https://northwindgrp.com x x x x x

North Wind Resource Consulting provides 
comprehensive cultural resources consulting and 
compliance services. North Wind is an Alaska 
Native Corporation: 8(a), SDB, DBE

Faith, MS Rogan Historic Walrussia 1957 Hillcrest Drive Anchorage AK 99517 907-274-0202 907-274-0204 Hwalrussia@gmail.net x x

Falk, PhD Marvin W. 865 Gold Pan Road Fairbanks AK 99712 907-474-3816 mwfalk@alaska.edu x x

Floisand, AIA Richard Floisand Studio Ltd. 1941 First Avenue South, 
Suite 2E Seattle WA 98134 206-634-0136 richard@floisandstudio.com www.floisandstudio.com x historic documentation, landmark

nominations, historic restoration, EIS

Gillispie Tom Two Rivers Cultural Resources 
Consulting P.O. Box 10683 Fairbanks AK 99710 907-378-2912 gillispietom@gmail.com x x

Section 106 Project planning/compliance, 
archaeological survey and mitigation, village 
and remote Bush projects, FCC, HUD and 
FHWA projects.

Greenhagen Paul Westwood Professional Services 7699 Anagram Drive Eden 
Prairie MN 55344 952-937-5150 952-937-5822 paul.greenhagen@westwoodps.

com www.westwoodps.com x x x

Greiser T. Weber Historical Research Associates, Inc. 125 Bank Stree, Fifth Floor Missoula MT 59802
406-721-
1958, cell 406-
546-2403

406-721-1964 wgreiser@hrassoc.com x x x x

Grover Margan Bold Peak Archaeological Services P.O. Box 670562 Chugiak AK 99567
907-688-
0510, cell 907-
244-9188

boldpeak@gmail.com x x x

Hanbury Mary Ruffin Hanbury Preservation Consulting P.O. Box 6049 Raleigh NC 27628 919-828-1905 919-828-7151 maryruffin@hanburypreservatio
n.com www.hanburypreservation.com x x-Heritage Tourism, Preservation Planning

Harritt Dr. Roger RK Harritt and Associates, LLC P.O. Box 244346 Anchorage AK 99524-
4346 907-272-7560 907-272-7560 rkharrittandassociates@yahoo.c

om x x x x

Hicks, MA, RPA Brent Historic Research Associates, Inc 1904 Third Ave., Suite 240 Seattle WA 98101 206-343-
0226, ext 17 bhicks@hrassoc.com  www.hrassoc.com x x x x

Higgs, MA, RPA Andrew Higgs Research & Consulting 1120 Huffman Rd., Suite 24-
782 Anchorage AK 99515 907-310-6917 andy@higgsrc.com x x x

Holmes Charles M Holmes Cultural Resource Consulting 15140 Mesa Place Anchorage AK 99516 907-250-0805 907-345-1964 b.mammoth@gmail.com x x x x

Holman Tamara Stantec 725 East Fireweed Lane 
Suite 200 Anchorage AK 99503-

2245 907 343-5258 tamara.holman@stantec.com  www.stantec.com x x x x Section 106 & NEPA, EIS, Emergency 
Management Planning
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Hunter Andrea Hunter Environmental Associates, Inc. 3570 Basin Street Fairbanks AK 99709 907-451-5593 907-451-5593 heainc@acsalaska.net x

Jensen Anne M. UIC Science LLC P.O. Box 936 Barrow AK 99723 907-852-7397 907-852-5763 anne.jensen@uicscience.com x x x x

Krauthoefer Tracie Corvus Culture 2506-B Fairbanks St Anchorage AK 99503 907-230-2394 tracie@corvus-culture.com www.corvus-culture.com x x x x

Lane Donna Donna Lane Associates P.O. Box 2644 Valdez AK 99686 907-835-2786 dla@cvinternet.net x x

Lawrence, AIA Rhoda BOLA Architecture and Planning 159 Western Ave W Ste 486 Seattle AK 98119 206-447-4749 206-447-6462 rlawrence@bolarch.com www.bolarch.com x x historic documentation, landmark 
nominations, HABS/HAER, EIS, 

Lewis Maria MLP & Associates 446 Bliss Street Anchorage AK 99508 907-301-9069 907-929-2393 maria.prokop.lewis@gmail.com x

Lyon Bob Lyon Photographics 8301 Brookridge Drive Anchorage AK 99504 303-514-0079 boblyon001@yahoo.com x

Martin Richard Knik Tribal Council P.O. Box 871565 - 1744 N. 
Prospect Drive, Palmer, AK Wasilla AK 99687 907-373-7991 907-373-2178 rmartin@kniktribe.org x x x

Section 106 Reviews, Field Surveys, 
Commissioner: Anchorage Historic 
Preservation Commission

Mason Owen K. Geoarch Alaska 220 W Sky Dr Boise ID 83702 907-441-5598 907-336-0093 geoarch85@ gmail.com x x

Matheson, AIA Janet Janet Matheson Architect P.O. Box 80567 Fairbanks AK 99708 907-474-2800 907-374-2875 jmm1@acsalaska.net x x

McMahan J. David McMahan Consulting 1021B Meadowbrook Rd Ashland 
City TN 37015 907-230-8880 ugruk@hotmail.com x X x-Maritime Archaeology

Meinhardt Robert True North Sustrainable Develop 
Solutions, LLC P. O. Box 874135 Wasilla AK 99617-

4135 907-841-4096 robert.meinhardt@truenorthsds.
com x x x x x

Merrell Bruce 3301 Madison Way Anchorage AK 99508-
4422 907.277-0019 merrellbruce@gmail.com x x

Miller Robyn ASRC Energy Services Alaska 3900 C Street, Suite 700 Anchorage AK 99503 907-334-1567 907-339-5475 robyn.miller@asrcenergy.com http://www.asrcenergy.com/ x x x

Mobley Charles M Charles M. Mobley & Associates 200 West 34th Avenue, #534 Anchorage AK 99503 907-653-1937 charlesmmobley@gmail.com http://www.charlesmmobley.co
m/ x x x x x

Mobley Ottar Heritage Consulting Services 200 W. 34th Ave. #705 Anchorage AK 99503 703-678-8737 ottar.mobley@gmail.com x x x x
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Morehouse Jana Beyond Environmental Services 
Technology, LLC. 1119 Northeast Drive Rapid City SD 57701 605-389-1802 info@beyondenvservices.com www.beyondenvservices.com x x x NEPA, History, GIS services

Morris Holly Michael L. Foster & Associates, Inc. 13135 Old Glenn Highway, 
Suite 200 Eagle River AK 99577 907-696-6200 907-696-6202 hlm@mlfaalaska.com www.mlfaalaska.com x

Morrison Aubrey Cultural Resource Consultants LLC - CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507
907-349-
3445, mobile 
206-406-5887

480-772-4185 alm@crcalaska.com http://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x x

Odell Molly Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 molly@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x preparing collections for curation

Painter Diana J. Painter Preservation 3518 N. C Street Spokane WA 99205 707-763-6500 diana@preservationplans.com www.preservationplans.com x

Perry Elizabeth SWCA, Inc. 1130 West 6th Avenue, 
Suite110 Anchorage AK 99501 907-279-7922 907-279-7944 eperry@swca.com x x x x x

Pierson, RPA Larry J. Brian F. Smith and Associates 14010 Poway Road, Suite A Poway CA 92064 858-484-0915 858-679-9896 lpierson@bfsa-ca.com www.bfsa-ca.com x x x x

Pipkin Mark Walking Dog Archaeology P.O. Box 244752 Anchorage AK 99524-
4752 907-227-4413 907-278-9725 walkdog@alaskan.com x x x x

Prozeralik Michael A. kpb architects 425 G Street, Suite 800 Anchorage AK 99501 907-274-7443 907-274-7407 maprozeralik@kpbarchitects.co
m www.kpbarchitects.com x

Ramsey Ford Dawn HDR, Inc 2525 C Street, Suite 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2145 907-644-2022 Dawn.Ramsey@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x

Ramirez Amy True North Sustrainable Develop 
Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 874135 Wasilla AK 99617 907-841-4066 amy.ramirez@yahoo.com x x x x x

Raymond-
Yakoubian Julie Julie M. Raymond-Yakoubian P.O. Box 924 Girdwood AK 99587-

0924 907-3045074 julie@jbr-y.net x x x x statewide

Reanier, PhD Richard E. Reanier & Associates, Inc. 1215 Southwest 170th Street Seattle WA 98166 206-242-7817 206-242-7817 reanier@eskimo.com x x x x

Rogers Monty Cultural Alaska P.O. Box 221262 Anchorage AK 99520 907-748-1889 culturalalaska@gmail.com www.culturalalaska.com x x x Traditional Resources and Customary 
Practices Research 

Rushmore Paul Paleo Logics P.O. Box 2132 Wrangell AK 99929 907-874-2842 907-874-4144 Paleo@gci.net x

Saltonstall Patrick Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 patrick@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x preparing collections for curation

Page 4 of 6 10/8/2020



Cultural Resources Contractor's List
Note:The consultants listed are not certified in any way by this office. It is up to the individual to make sure the consultant is qualified to do the work for which they were hired.

Lastname First name Company Address City State Zip Phone Fax Email Web A
rc

ha
eo

lo
gi

ca
l

H
is

to
ric

 P
re

se
rv

at
io

n

H
A

B
S/

H
A

ER
 

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
er

s

C
ul

tu
ra

l A
nt

hr
op

ol
og

ic
al

A
H

R
S 

R
es

ea
rc

h/
 L

it 
R

ev
ie

w

Other

Seager-Boss Fran Knik Tribal Council P.O. Box 871565 - 1744 N. 
Prospect Drive, Palmer, AK Wasilla AK 99687 907-373-7929 907-373-2178 fseagerboss@kniktribe.org x x x

Section 106 research and nominations for 
listing in the National Register of Historic 
Places; 106 Reviews, Field Surveys, Field 
investigations/excavations

Smith Gerad North Star Cultural Resources, LLC PO Box 80754 Fairbanks AK 99708 907-750-6223 geradsmith81@gmail.com x x x

Section 106 & NEPA project 
planning/compliance/reviews, 
archaeological survey and mitigation, and 
GIS services.

Slaughter Dale Dale C. Slaughter Archaeologist 906 W 56 Avenue Anchorage AK 99518 907-562-1907 907-677-6016 archdles@ak.net x x

Steffian, RPA Amy Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 amy@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x preparing collections for curation

Stern, PhD Richard O. Alaska Cultural Resources Consultants P.O. Box 190592 Anchorage AK 99519-
0592 907-242-1847 907-243-0054 DStern8107@aol.com x x x

Stone Daniel E. Cultural Resource Evaluators P.O. Box 111414 Anchorage AK 99511 907-345-5783 AkCargo@aol.com x x x

Strathe Cody Spearfish Research 5575 Old Ridge Trail Fairbanks AK 99709 907-452-3828 codystrathe@gmail.com www.spearfishresearch.com x

Teeter Sean HDR, Inc 2525 C Street, Suite 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2150 907-644-2022 Sean.Teeter@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x

Tobey Jennifer ASRC Energy Services Alaska 3900 C Street, Suite 700 Anchorage AK 99503 907-339-5481 907-339-5475 jennifer.tobey@asrcenergy.com www.asrcenergy.com x x x x Ethnohistory, NEPA

Veltre Dougals 
W. DWV Consulting 1319 G Street Anchorage AK 99501 907-277-1735 907-277-1736 veltre@gci.net x x

Welsh, AIA Amanda Welsh Whiteley Architects, LLC 327 Bawden Street Ketchikan AK 99901 907-225-2412 907-225-2422 amanda@welshwhiteley.com www.welshwhiteley.com x Historic Architect. HABS/HAER Drawings

Whitehead John S. John S. Whitehead 4211 Misty Morning Way, 
Apt. 2502 Gainesville GA 30506 770-534-6860 j_whiteh@bellsouth.net x

Whiteley, AIA Timothy Welsh Whiteley Architects, LLC 327 Bawden Street Ketchikan AK 99901 907-225-2412 907-225-2422 tim@welshwhiteley.com www.welshwhiteley.com x Historic Architect. HABS/HAER Drawings 

Whitney James Circa 69 1750 Barn Swallow Way Fairbanks AK 99709 907-590-1720 akjwhitney@gmail.com x x- Preparing Collections for Curation

Wilcox David Golder Associates, Inc. 2247 Fox Heights Lane, Suite 
A Green Bay WI 54304 920-491-2500 dwilcox@golder.com x x

Section 106 & NEPA services; CR survey, 
analysis, document preparation, historic 
documentation

Wiley Anastasia SRS Corp P.O.Box 1718 Haines AK 99827 907-766-3513 907-766-3523 wileycoyote@srscorp.net www.srscorp.net x x x x x
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Willis Susan Bettisworth North Architects and Planner 
Inc. 212 Front Street Fairbanks AK 99701 907-456-5780 907-451-8522 info@bettisworthnorth.com www.bettisworthnorth.com x

Yarborough Linda Finn Cultural Resource Consultants LLC - 
CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507

907-349-
3445, mobile 
801-230-3635

480-772-4185 lfy@crcalaska.com http://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x

Yarborough Michael Cultural Resource Consultants LLC - 
CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507

907-349-
3445, mobile 
907-306-6065

480-772-4185 mry@crcalaska.com http://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x

Yesner David R. David R. Yesner, Archaological 
Consultant 21741 Woodcliff Drive Chugiak AK 99567 907-688-0664 907-786-6850 afdry@uaa.alaska.edu, 

mammothman@gci.net
www.uaa.alaska.edu/anthropol
ogy x

O'Quinn Lucy Flynn DOWL HKM 4041 B Street Anchorage AK 99503 907-562-2000 907-563-3953 loquinn@dowl.com www.dowlhkm.com x x x x x
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